Case No: 3324149/2019 (CVP)



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Adrian Sajero

Respondent: LHR Airports Limited

HEARD AT: Cambridge, on 26, 27 & 28 October 2020 (by CVP)

BEFORE: Employment Judge Michell

REPRESENTATION: for the Claimant: In person

for the Respondent: Ms Catherine Urquhart (counsel)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Claimant's wrongful dismissal claim is not well founded, and is dismissed.
- 2. The Claimant's unfairly dismissal claim is not well founded, and is dismissed.

_	
	Employment Judge Michell, Cambridge 28 October 2020
	JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
	FOR THE SECRETARY TO THE TRIBLINALS

Written reasons will not be provided unless they are asked for by any party by a written request presented within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.